Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102185	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
PhoenixNet Limited #\$1000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SpeedCast Limited  Internal  Address:Suite 1607-10, NatWest Tower
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Hong Kong corporation	Street Address: Times Square, 1 Matheson S  City: Causeway Bastate: HONG KONgip:  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited PartnershipCorporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 12/15/2000	Other Hong Kong corporation  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/830, 560  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Suite 5000  Preston Gates & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound
DO NOT USE  3. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE - O
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a trac
Jessica Stone Levy Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	Herefory 8/5/02  gnature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/09/2002 LHUELLER 00000206 75830560

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0989**  No. 687568 基號



## COMPANIES ORDINANCE (CHAPTER 32)

香港法例第32章

公司條例

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

公司更改名称註册證書

i hereby certify that 本人遊此證明

PhoenixNet Limited

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under 經 通 過 特 別 決 議 , 已 將 其 名 務 更 改 , 該 公 司 的 註 册 名

the name of 稍 現 島

SpeedCast Limited

Issued by the undersigned on 15 December 2000.

本 證 書 於 二〇〇〇 年 十二 月 十五 日 簽 發。

MISS R. CHRUNG

for Registrar of Companies Hong Kong

香港公司拉册處處長 (公司註册主任 張潔心 代行)

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0990

**RECORDED: 08/06/2002**